RESOLUTION No. 2O\

1. WHEREAS, a public hearing having been held before the City Council
on the 25th of July, 1974 on the 1974 - 1975 budget,

2. BE IT RESOLVED that the common council of the City of Stayton hereby
adopts the budget approved by the budget committee of the City of
Stayton on July 5th, 1974 now on file in the office of the City
Recorder, and

3. BE IT RESOLVED that the common council of the City of Stayton hereby
levies the taxes provided for the budget adopted in Paragraph 2 of
this resclution in the aggregate amount on $106,891.50 and that these
taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable property within the Gity of
Stayton as of 1 a.m. Jamuary lst, 1974, and

L. BE IT RESCLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year begimming July

1st, 1974, ard for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated
as Tollows:

Administrative Office, for:

Personal Services $32,492
Materials and Services 11,700
Other Requirements 2,600

Police Department

Personnel Services 74,268
Operating Contingencies 1,100

Total Ceneral Fund Approprations :122,160

Water Fund
Personnel Services 22,459
Materials and Services 57,591
Capital Outlay 1,250
Other Requirements 31,000
112,300
Street Fynd
Personnel Services 28,178
Materials and Services 47,592
Capital Cutlay 4,000
Other Requirements 700



Sewer Construction:
Capital Outlay

Sewer Bond 1:
Other Requirements

Sewer Operations:
Personnel Services
Materdials and Services
Capital Outlay

Other Requirements

Sewer Bond 11:
Materials and Services
Capitol Outlay

Utility System Dev:
Other Reguirements

Special Assessment:
Capital Outlay

Revenue Sharing:
Personnel Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay

Other Requirements

Water Bond:
Other Requirements

Storm Sewer Bond
Other Requirements

Street Improvement:
Capital Outlay

Fire Department levy:
Persomnnel. Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay

2222



Th
ADOPTED by the Council this (§ - day of anv; T 1974

APPROVED by the Mayor this day of s 1974

ATTEST:

CITY RECORDER





